

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 revarevis@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

David Allen Company Joins Fuse Alliance

November 5, 2020 – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>David Allen Company</u> has joined the network as a new Member.

"As one of the largest and most respected tile, marble, and terrazzo installation companies in the country, David Allen Company is an award-winning flooring contractor known for high standards of professionalism, craftsmanship, integrity, and customer service. We're delighted to welcome them to the Fuse family," said Geoff Gordon, executive director of Fuse Alliance.

Headquartered in Raleigh, NC, with branches in Washington, DC; Columbia, SC; Birmingham, AL; and South Florida, David Allen Company performs commercial installations across the U.S. with a concentration in the southeast. They provide installation services for a wide range of products including terrazzo, tile, stone, carpet, resilient flooring, epoxy flooring, polished concrete, and ventilated façade systems. Celebrating 100 years in business in 2020, David Allen Company works in hospitality, education, transportation, workplace, government, and industrial environments.

"We joined Fuse Alliance to partner with other installers to share our knowledge base and learn from this successful and talented body of membership. Being a Fuse member also allows us to enhance our relationships with suppliers and provide quality continued professional development to our employees. We're looking forward to being part of the network," said Chad Love, director of carpet, resilient flooring, and ventilated façade systems for David Allen Company.

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With more than 120 companies in 215+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$2.1 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an

Page 2

executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com